

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 607 of 2016**

=====

SUTHAR MANOJKUMAR KANAIYALAL.....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. MANOJ T DANAK, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR KP RAVAL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 23/09/2016

ORAL ORDER

Petitioner has to verify the service upon respondent. List on
08.11.2016.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti