

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 607 of 2016**

=====

SUTHAR MANOJKUMAR KANAIYALAL.....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. MANOJ T DANAK, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 23/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

Though served, none appears for respondent no.2.

In the interest of justice, stand over to 28/03/2018.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

ila