

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 607 of 2016

=====

SUTHAR MANOJKUMAR KANAIYALAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR. MANOJ T DANAK(6264) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS CHETNA SHAH APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 14/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

Though served, none appears for respondent No.2.

In light of the order dated 05.08.2016, present application deserves consideration.

Hence, **Rule.** Learned A.P.P. Ms.Chetna Shah waives service of Rule for the respondent – State.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Hitesh